Quality is Job 1

BOURGEOIS

MOTORS

SCOREBOARD
GBSSA track results

School Totals

Girls
Pos Sch Mid Jum Sen
1 od 84 92 78
2 ban 58 20 68
3 bn 26 77 41
4 inn 58 30 23
5 mid 5 39 54
6 alm 445 25 12
7 bc 21.5 48 0
8 eas 0 2 64
9 ps 33 26 6
10) col 23 0 33
11 bml 15 7 27
12 hun 6 0 26
13 pen 0 ] 26
14 bb 12 ] 10
15 lec 16 0 0
1 6 stt 2 12 ()
17 brf 0 14 0
18 gra 0 13 0
19 sta 7 4 0
20 elm 0 10 0
21 v 10 0 0
22 fog 0 4 5
23 par 6 1 0
24 ht 5 0 0
25 ta 2 0 0
26 tl 0 0 0
Boys
Pos Sch Mid Jun Sen
1 ban 86 74 34
2 od 16 74 100
3 mid 3 77 47
4 alm 29 58 19
5 bc 46 14 36
§ col 40 2 54
7 bn 39 6 44
s bml 20 36 33
9 ps 23 23 42
10 Inn 24 34 16
11 sta 03 0 (§]
12 stt 16 8 14
13 bb 1 (§] 24
14 hun 27 0 8
15 elm 0 20 5
16 eas 0 12 10
17 lec 6 12 0
18 par 4 0 12
19 tl 0 0 16
20 pen 3 4 3]
21 ta 8 0 4
22 brf 10 0 0
23 fog 3 5 1
24 gra 0 0 0
25 v 0 0 0
26 ht D 0 0
Grand Totals
Pos School
1 od
2 ban
3 bn
4 mid
5 alm
6 inn
7 bc
8 pPs
9 col
10 bml
11 eas
12 sta
13 hun
14 bb
1o stt
16 pen

Overall
254
146
144
111

98
81.5
69.5
66
65
56
49
32
27
23
16
14
14
13

Overall
194
190
127
106

96
96
89
89
88
74

Points
444
340
233
229
187.5
185
165.5
153
104
138

88
70
67
29
52
39

““SPECIAL OF THE WEEK"

1987 FORD RANGER
4 cyl., 4 speed, AM/FM cassette, box liner, step
bumper, one owner, only 28,000 miles.

$TTT700 o $16690 per mth.

with $1,111.00 down.
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Deasley speaks at PMHA

he annual
Penetangmshene Minor
Hockey Banquet held last
Sunday at the Penetang
Arena, Paul Henry in-
troduced the guest speaker.
Henry always introduces
the guest speaker at the
PMHA banquet, for it is his
duty to procure a hockey
orator for the function.
Henry’'s road record in
this department is no less
than excellent. He has a
perfect sense of good
speakers and also of great
hockey talent. In past
year’s Henry has brought
such unknowns as Sean
Burke and Joe Niuendyk.
One year after speaking at
the Penetang banquet, they
become top National
Hockey League stars.
This year’'s speaker was
Calgary Flames number
draft pick in 1987, 19 year

old left winger Brian
Deasley.
Deasley played at St.

Mike's in Toronto before
going on to University of
Michigan where he toiled
for Red Berenson. Deasley
was picked up by Henry
for Canada’s entry in the
Spengler tournament this
past season. Incidentally,
Canada won that tourney
with Henry as the General
Manager.

Deasley sees himself as
the replacement for John
Tonelli. The solidly built
six foot plus Deasley does
not considered himself to
be a fighter and does not
condone such actions, not
that he would cower in a
corner if provoked.

The well-spoken Deasley
told the young hockey
players in attendance that
any goal is attainable if
they want it. “‘Just set your
mind to it and you can do
it'"", said Deasley.

Deasley referred to a
classmate at Michigan who
was signed to a profes-
sional baseball contract by
one of the best teams in
baseball, the Toronto Blue
Jays, who have proven they
have an eye for talent. The
players name is Jim Abbott.
The point Deasley made is
that Abbott has only one
arm. Abbott made his mind
up he could do it and he
did it with a major short
coming.

Deasley reminded the
players that they should
always thank their parents
for all their efforts on their
offspring’s account, keep-
ing them in equipment and
trucking them all around
the countryside over the
years, supporting their in-
terest in the game.

In referring to the suc-
cesses of past guest
speakers, Deasley mention-
ed that Sean Burke men-
tioned to Deasley that he
wants to buy some land in
the Penetanguishene area
so he can make his sum-
mer home there.

Deasley ended his in-
teresting talk with praise of
Paul Henry saying, * Paul
made my hockey future a
little brighter”, referring to

invited

the ftact Henry

Canada.
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After his brief talk,
Deasley to play with Team Deasley appeased
young of the crowd by

=

signing autographs and
chatting with hockey's
future.
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Big Winner

Nicholas Jeffery was a big winner at the
Midland Minor Hockey annual banquet
Thursday night at Centennial Arena. Jef-

fery was presented the Michael Kent
Memorial Trophy which was donated by

Dr. C. A. Talbot. The trophy is presented
annually to the most improved player in
the tyke division. Quebec Nordique
player, Terry Carkner, poses with young
Jeffery in the above picture.

Your Big-League
Basehall Station:

Jays vs. Rangers — Tues. 24th, 8:05

Jays vs. Chisox

— Wed.
— Thurs.
— Fri.
— Sat.

BROUGHT TO YOU BY:

Therriens Furniture
Stoneleigh Motors

Mountainview Mall
Huronia Satellite

Garms Sunoco & Stewarts Service,
Your Mufflerworld Dealers
Huronia Historical Parks

Walkers Electric
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Huronia Carpetland
Admiral’s Marina
Norsim Equipment

Gervan & Associates
Atlas Block
Orr’'s Jewellers

Brooklea Golf & Country Club

29th,
26th,
21th,
28th,

8:05
8:05
7:05
1:05
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